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a.m. Breakfast Session
"Good Morning Ladies"
"Anne of Green Gables"
"Imperial Lover""private Secretary"
Close down
-m. Dinner Music°"Faro’s Daughter"
Something Sentimental
"Whispers in Tahiti"
Programme Review
Music -for the Salon
"Prelude to Murder," by
Jefferson Farjeon, read byWilliam Austin
(An NZBS Production)

8.20 Musical Comedy
8.45 Talk: "Harpoons and Hard-tack"
9. 0 Dominion Weather Report9.4 British Chamber Music
(BBC , Production)9.35 "Round About N.Z.: Re-

cordings from the mobile aecere-
ing unit
10. O Plantation Tunes
10.12 British Film Festival 1946:
Seenes from Notablé British
Films of the War
10.30 Close down

S\/zZ2 GREYMOUTH920 ke. 326 m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page. 36)
9.31 Composer of the Week:
Grieg
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Jack Daly
(baritone)
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10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Home Science Talk
11.30 Sweet Style Rhythm
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Ballad Interlude
2.16 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music
May Night Overture

Rimsky-Korsakov
Symphonie Modern Steiner
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Composer Corner: GeorgeGershwin
4.30 Children’s session: In the
Days of the Black Prince
° On the Dance Floor
5.30 Dinner Music
6. O Sports Review
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Station Announcements
7.15 "Officer Crosby’
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFrom Musical Comedy and Op-eretta
8. 0 It’s a Pleasure
8.30 The Leader of the Band:
Desi Arnaz
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News

rat "The Frightened Lady"10. Dusty Labels
10." Close down
AN / "DUNEDIN780ke 384m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
. sion (see page 36)
9.34 Music While You Work
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.30 For My Lady: The

magnetfamily

11. 0 Showtime
11.30 Morning Star: Emanuel
Feuerman (’cello)
11.45 amiliar Melodies; Solosand Choruses
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 1p.m. Home Science Talk:
Growing Bulbs Indoors
2.15 Short Story: "Rust," by
Myra Morris, read by Norman
Ettlinger
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Songs and Songwriters
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Three Nocturnes DebussyViolin Sonata in C_ Sharp
Minor, Op. 21 Dohnanyi

4.30 Children’s Hour; "Coral
Island"’
0 Youthful Performers
5.15 Songs of the Negro
‘0 On the Dance Floor6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWSs BBC Newsreel
7
Sports News:
EVENING PROGRAMME
"ITMA": The Tommy Handley
Show
8. 0 "Melody Cruise’: DickColvin and his Musie

}(A Studio Presentation)8.20 "Dad and Dave"
844 With a Smile and a Song
8.58 Station Notices9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News _9.30 Dunedin Brains Trust (J.
M. Paterson, Mrs, Bernadelli, A.
Robertson, Dr. H, Palmer, with
P. A, Smithells. as Question-
master)
10. 0 Ted Heath and his Music
10.15 Jazz Octet
10.30 Dance Music.
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ANS 900 ke. 333m
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. O Tea Table "Tunes
6. 0 Music from Latin America
6.15 Bing Crosby
6.30 Something Old, SomethingNew7.0 Macklin Marrow and ais
Orchestra
7.15 Kenny Baker Sings
7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Modern Composers
Nicolas Medtner (piano)
Improvisation, Op. 31, No. 1

-Medtner
Margaret Ritchie (soprano) withNicolas Medtner (piano)
Sonata Vocalise Medtner
Nicolas Medtner (piano) with
Issay Dobrowen find the Phil-
harmonic Orchestra
Concerto (Ballade) No. 3 in
E Minor Medtner

9% 8 Music,. in . the TannerManner
9.35 It’s. Swingtime
10. 0 Music For All
10.30 Close down

Gs Y C4 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS .-
Breakfast session
9.4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Morning Variety
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday’
40.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. O Luneh Music
2. Op.m. "Empress of Destiny"

2.15 Classical Hour
Nights in the Garden of SpainFalla
Rapsodie Espagnole Ravel
Espana Chabrier

3. 0 Songtime: Phil Regan
(tenor)
3.15 "Serenade to the Stars"
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 ~~ Irish Interlude
4.15 The Voice of Romance
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘MissileLing"
5. 0 Hits from the Shows
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 Budget of Sport
6.15 Songs from the Saddle
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel *7. Review of to-morrow’s
7.15 After Dinner Melodies
7.30 On the Dance Floor
8. 0 Opera for the People: ~
"Rigoletto"
8.30 Country Dance Party: Tra-ditional English Dances with folk
song interludes
8.45 Readings from the Scarlet
Pimpernel
(BBC Production)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 Modern Variety: Contin- |enta? Entertainers
9.45 Popular Fallacies10. 4 "Carry On, Clem Dawe"
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are,
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Friday, Mareh 4LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. O a.m, Start the Day Right(Phil Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
3. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Jasper
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Woman in Black
410.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: GailantSister .
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Music
1. O p.m. Variety
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Sports News, Hobbies andCrafts, Week-end Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty
3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)3.45 Polka Parade
4. 0 Paul Robeson
4.15 The Rhythm of Ray Noble
4.30 Sweetheart of the Forces:
Vera Lynn
4.45 Organolia
5. 0 Teatime Tunes
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Uncle Tom and the Mer-rymakers
6.3 Friday Nocturne
6.45 Something New7.0 The Quiz Kids
7.45 Don John (first broadcast)8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.45 Silks and Saddies
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard9.30 A Musical Interlude10. 0 Sports Preview (Bill Mere-dith)10.30 Private Secretary10.45 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

Allen Roth’s Orchestra and
Chorus will be featured from2ZB at 7.30 to-night in attrac-oo arranged popular melo-ies. on

. ,

27ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. O Morning Recipe session
9.30 Queen’s Halil Light Orch-estra
9.45 Charles Kullman
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Flash-
back
11. 0 Novelty Music
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Musical Parade
2. 0 p.m. Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd)
Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Health and Beauty, Week-
end Entertainment
3.30 Orchestral Interlude
3.45 Richard Crooks (tenor)
4. 0 Isador Goodman (piano)415 Bright Tunes of To-day
4.30 Miit Herth Trio
4.45 Variety Bandbox
5. 0 Charlie Spivak’s Orchestra
5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

.:@ Teatime Music
0 The Inevitable Millionaires
6
6.
6.45 Edmundo Ros43° The Quiz Kids
7.30 Allen Roth’s Orchestre
and Chorus
7.45 Reserved
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Sweet Harmony
8.45 Sports Quiz
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
30 On the Sweeter Side
0. O In the Groove: Kay Kyser’sOrchestra
0.30 Sports Preview
0.45 ZB Late Night Requests2. 0 Close down

s
Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmés are
published by arrangement.

3Z7B CHRISTCRURCH1100 ke, 273 m
6. Oa.m. Early and Bright
7. 0 Wake Up and Whistle
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe session
9.30 Edmundo Ros and his Or-
chestra
9.45 Allan Jones, tenor
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Piano Parade: Baldwin and
Howard
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Onlythe Best Plates
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music for your LunchHour
2. Op.m. Stepmother 4
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly
McNab), Sports News, Hobbies
and Crafts, Week-end Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty
3.30 Alexander Kipnis and Eseie
Ackland
3.45 Albert Sandler4.0 Flanagan and Allan
4.15 Variety z
5. 0 The Children’s session: The
Junior Leaguers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Places and People: Tour-
ing the South Island with Teddy
Grundy
6.15 Reserved
6.45 Tunes of the Times
7. 0 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Reserved
7.45 Scrapbook
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Tune Up Time
9. 0 The Secrets of Scotland
d

9.30 Friday Night Concert10. O Sports Preview
10.15 Sports Cameo
10.20 Les Brown and his Orches-
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

4ZB 1040 pines mm
6. Oa.m, London News
6. & Start the Day Right
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Musical Mixture for the
Housewife
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: It’s a
Queer Life
11. 0 Lightest of the Latest
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Musical Menu
170 p.m. Lunch Tunes
1.30 Polka Time
1.45 The Merry Macs in Merry
Wiood
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan Gracie)
Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Week-end Entertain-ment
3.30 Better Known Classics4.0 Popular Radio Artist: Con-
nie Boswell,
4.15 Harry Ray’s Tiger Raga-muffins

ag They Sing with BingChildren’s Session
6:30 Suitable for All Listeners
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 These Are New Discsi Hot Pipes with Sidneyor
6.45 "aac Entertainers7.0 The Quiz Kids7.30 Calling the Stars
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Raiph and Betty.8.30 Hit Parade Favourites of
the Present Time
8.45 One Good Deed a Day9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
3.30 From Screen to Radio
9.45 String Time10. 0 Radio Stars of America
10.30 Sporting Preview10.45 ZB Late Night Requests —12. 0 Close down

IAS PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke, 319 m,.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request
session
9.30 Music of Elgar
9.45 Souvenirs of Song
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Real Life Stories
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Lanny Ross and David Rose
6.30 Melody Makers: Mack Gor-
don and Harry Warren ~
6.45 Chanson Sentimentale7.9 Quiz Kids
7.30 Monarchs of Mime and
Melody
7.45 First Light Fraser Returns8.0 Stepmother
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Young Farmers’ Club
8.45 Rosemary for Remembrance9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.32 In Dancing Mood
9.45 Sports Preview /
10. 0 Close down
]
Two old favourites of the i
Palladium "Crazy Gang," Flan-
agan and Allen, will be heard
in popular numbers from 3ZB
at 4 o'clock.

LJ * *
Half an hour of bright and
interesting listening is assured
at seven o’clock every Friday
evening when the "Quiz Kids,"
under the guidance of Quiz-
master Jack Maybury, take the
air over the Commercial sta- |tions. * *
"Tradesmen’s Entrance," an
entertaining story of everyday
life at the "other end of the

|house," is breadcast over 2ZA
at 10 a.m. every Monday, Wed-
nesday, and Friday.
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